
Y16-734-MM Page 1 of 1 
Addendum #1    February 10, 2016 
 

February 10, 2016 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y16-734-MM / ADDENDUM #1 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR 
THE ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER ROOFING PROJECTS 

 Submittal Opening Date:  February 23, 2016 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Submittal Opening Date remains the same. 

 
B. The following insert has been added to PART D of the IFB, after page D-9: 

 
VERIFICATION OF BONDING CAPACITY LETTER FROM SURETY 

  
Provide verification of available bonding capacity by submittal of a letter from 
Surety on Surety’s letterhead detailing the maximum bond capacity available 
to the contractor with the Statement of Qualifications so stating from the 
Contractor’s surety, accompanied by an effectively dated Power of Attorney. 

 
Contractor shall have minimum bonding capacity of $5,000,000 to be 
considered as qualified for this project.   Failure to provide bonding 
verification of at least $5,000,000 shall result in a determination that your SOQ 
is non-responsive. 

  
This submittal is a requirement to determine adequate bonding ability of the 
Contractor for this project, THE ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER 
ROOFING PROJECTS RFQ# Y16-734-MM.  

 
C. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 

 
The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the proposal. 

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 


	February 10, 2016
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Submittal Opening Date:  February 23, 2016


